
1 Garrienderk Development Association 3000

2 Patrick O’Dea Outdoor Dancing Floor for Community Group 500

3 Effin Community Development Association 785

Total 4285

4 Kilmallock AC 1500

5 Bruff Pitch and putt 1785

6 Bulgaden/Martinstown DeFib Committee 1000

Total 4285

7 Church of Ireland Knockaney 500

8 Bohermore Handball Club 500

9 Carebright Bruff 500

10 Kilteely Hall Committee 500

11 The Teach,  Cloverfield 500

12 Hospital Family Resource Centre 500

13 Holy  Cross Scouts for Sli na Slainte Clean Up 500

14 Bruff Mens Shed 500

15 Marian Club, Murroe.   285

Total 4285

16 Tineterriffe NS sensory Garden 3000

17 Patrick O’Dea Outdoor Dancing Floor for Community Group 500

18 Marian Club, Murroe.   250

19 Oola TT 250

20 Cappamore Womens shed 285

Total 4285

21 Marian Club, Murroe 800

22 Boher Community Council 485

23 The Teach Cloverfield 500

24 ICA Grange 500

25 Doon Community Council 500

26 Murroe Tidy Town 500

27 Cappamore Day Care Centre 500

28 Caherconlish Tidy Town 500

Total 4285

29 Galbally Community Council 1285

30 Community install an ATM in shop in Galbally and open on to main st available 24/7  - to be investigated and confirmed3000

Total 4285

31 Hospital Tidy Towns, 785

32 Elton Tidy Towns 500

33 Herbertstown Mens Shed 500

34 Knockainey Community Centre 500

35 Knocklong Tidy Towns 500

36 Kilteely Tidy Towns 500

37 Bruff Tidy Towns 500

38 Bruff Mens Shed 500

Total 4285
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